
æ Metro
Metropolitan Transportation Authority One Gateway Plaza

Los Angeles. CA 90012-2952
213.922.2000' 2
metro. net 7

CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE
OCTOBER 19,2006

PROJECT: METRO GOLD LINE EASTSIDE EXTENSION PROJECT

C0803 TUNNEL, STATIONS, TRACKWORK AND SYSTEMS

RECEIVE AND FILE A REPORT ON BETTERMENTS FOR THE
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

CONTRACT:

ACTION:

RECOMMENDATION

Receive and fie a report on the betterments that are being added to the Metro Gold Line
Eastside Extension Project as requested and paid for by the County of Los Angeles.

RATIONALE

Under the executed Master Cooperative Agreement between Metro and the County of Los
Angeles, Metro has the authority to seek reimbursement of any and all betterments, as
requested by the County of Los Angeles, and as performed by Metro. The County of Los
Angeles has requested Metro to perform several betterments (reference Attachment A) along
the guideway of the Metro Gold Line Eastside Extension Project.

Under Board-delegated authority, the Chief Executive Offcer (CEO) has the abilty to execute
Contract Modifications up to $1,000,000 per Contact Modification. The dollar amounts of
each Contract Modification on Attachment A are all within the Board-delegated authority.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding for this action wil be provided under the Master Cooperative Agreement. This
action wil not impact the Life-Of-Project Budget of $898.8 milion. County of Los Angeles
staff is seeking funding approval by the Board of Supervsors in October 2006.

Eastside County Betterments (2).doc



ATTACHMENTS

A. The County of Los Angeles Requested Betterments

Prepared By: Rick Wilson, Project Control Manager
Dennis S. Mori, Executive Officer - Project Director

Eastside County Betterents.doc



~t:Ri rd Thorpe
Chief Capital Management 0 icer

~
Roger Snoble

Chief Executive Offcer

Eastside County Bettem1ents.doc



ATTACHMENT A
METRO GOLD LINE EASTSIDE EXTENSION

THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES REQUESTED BETTERMENTS

$ Amount Description of Work

$25,000 Third Street Survey
$188,737 Concrete Intersections at 3rd /Ford and 3rd lMednik
$292,000 Los Angeles County Street Improvements
$409,403 Los Angeles County Irgation Betterment

$595,925 Corrgated Metal Pipe Storm Drain Replacement on 3rd Street
$817,000 County Street Improvement work in Segment 6 & 7
$310,000 County Street Improvement work in Segment 5

$2,638,065 TOTAL

Eastside County Betterments.doc


